
oQen 6qlq. eiQ, EPeolcto 6erq fit"
ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

crN - u40 1020R2004SGC007553
(A GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA UNDER TAKING)

OFFICE OF THE SR. GENERAL MANAGER,
EHT (O&M) CIRCLE, BHUBANESWAR

At: Chandaka Grid Sub-Station, PO: KIIT, Bhubaneswar-751024
Email- ehtm.cle.bbs@optcl.co.in

OPEN TENDER CALL NOTICE

CORRIGENDUM-1

In continuation to this office OTCN-l4/ B8,S/2025-26 towards Construction of RCC
revetment of 220KY Mendhasala-Bidanasi DC line at location NO. 27 (OC+0 Tower)
under 400 KV Line Sub-Division Mendhasal, the price schedule I schedule of quantity is
revised due to typographical error and the dates oftender processing is hereby extended and
rescheduled as below and the revised price schedule is attached for the above work :

1. COMMENCEMENT OF
SALE OFTENDERPAPER

2. LASTDATEOFSALEOF
TENDER PAPER

3. LAST DATE"& TIME OF

18.08.2025 @uring office hours)

03.09.2025 (Up to 12:00 P.M.)

03.09.2025 Op to 02:00P.M.)
RECEIPT OF' TENDER PAPER

4. DATE & TIME OF OPENING
oF BID (OTCN-14/BBS|2025-26) 03.09.202s at 04.00 P.M.

C6I--
GeneralManager 1u;

EHT (O&M) Circle, Bhubaneswar



SECTION.IV

(Annexure-I)

SCHEDULE OF OUANTITY

SI
No

Description of Work Unit Quantity
1 Excavation & Back filling(as per approved

drawing) (i)Dense/Compact soil
Cum t09.2

2 Supply of borrowed earth/morrum for back filling
for foundation work :

(D Up to 30 mtr lead

Cum 17.47

a
J Supply and spareading of loose fine, clear good

quality river sand in switch yard, including stacking of
measurement with supply of all labour and T&P.

Cuni 6.6

4 Providing mud-matting before concreting of stubs with
lean concrete includine

I

D Cum 6.6

5 Providing and laying ordinary plain/reinforced
concrete work of grade M- 20(I:1.5:3)with approved
quality stone chips of normal size up to 20 mm in
tower foundation and,couping inclusive of cost of
cement mixing by ouping etc. and cost of all
materials(Form Boxes and other consumables to be
supplied by the contractor) conforming to relevant IS

i) With cement and without rod Cum 58.53

6 Cutting bending hooking, fixing and binding in
position of MS bars for
reinforcement of foundation concrete of towers
including supply of wire for
binding

(i) Without supply of steel rod (TATA / RINL / SAIL
make)

MT 2.38

- 75 mm dia, PVC Pipe -20ft Make-supreme/ Hariplast Per Pcs 2

M/



PRICE SCHEDULE (Annexure-II)
NA
loca

SL
NO

ME OF THE
tion No' 2z (oc+' Tower) under a00 Iiv Line sub_D

I nESCRrprroN oF woRK.-

etment of 2 l0KV Mendt urutu-+iOunuriDC tin" ut
dhasal.tvls

)

ion Men

f".. QTY IUNIT PRrcE
I0NRUPEES)

1

2

AMOUNT
(rN RUPEES)Cum r09.2

foifounOation;;;;_ 'uurorrum ror back fiIling

G) Up to 30 mtr lead

JUnolvAnd cno,ooJ:H

Cum L/.+/

3

,i""" ""-, i- :::;::"." 
ul ruose rlne, clear good quality uum 6.6

I

Dvvrlvrr yalq, lncludmg stacking ofmeasurment with srrnnl*, nf .il t^r-^_-, , i ^ _
4

t"un.onJ."t'" t;t;ffi 
uerurs concreung of stubs with

l:3:6 mix withr)

5 Cum 6.6rrovrcllng ond lavino nr.ti
-r- ^" ^ - : _l__--.-^.*.y yr@uvre.tnlorced concrete ---r-

n

B

c(

'vr\ vr tsrauc lvl_ ZU(l:1.5:3)with approved quality
tone chips of normal size up to 20; ir to.",
];Tll1." 

and. couping inctusive or"ori oi"""rn"o,
tuxtng by curring etc. and cost of all materiats@orm
oxes and other consumables to U. ,uppfi"i Uy flr"
T3ctorf 

colforming to relevant IS.'rthcementandwithFD \^

-

cutting bending t oo
of MS bars for reinforcement of foundation concrete oftowers including supolv of wiro fn. Lj'^_r:_ ^

Cum 58.s3
6

(i) ryig1

make) 
vt.vu \rfrr1\ / ruNL / SAIL MT 2.38

8

75mmdia,pffi
1,rsrus,/ nanplast

SubTotattistN;l r" ?

Per

Pcs
2

9 csr@18m
10

t1

Rur )e

Signature of the bidder

with seal.
L0


